214
Sealed Miniature Basic Switch D2VW
Sealed Miniature Basic Switch
Conforms to IP67 (Molded Lead Wire
Type Only)
Use of epoxy resin assures stable sealing,
making this switch ideal for places subject to
water spray or excessive dust.

standards, including UL, CSA and VDE.
���
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
D2VW-��-��
1 2 3 4
1. Ratings
5: 5 A at 250 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1A: Short hinge lever
L1: Hinge lever
L1B: Long hinge lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
L2A: Short hinge roller lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
3. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC
3: SPST-NO
4. Terminals
None, HS: Solder terminals
(HS for UL and CSA approval.)
M, MS: Molded lead wires (MS for UL and CSA approval)
 List of Models
Actuator Model
5 A 0.1 A
Pin plunger Solder terminals D2VW-5-1 D2VW-01-1p g
Molded lead wires D2VW-5-1M D2VW-01-1M
Short hinge lever Solder terminals D2VW-5L1A-1 D2VW-01L1A-1g
Molded lead wires D2VW-5L1A-1M D2VW-01L1A-1M
Hinge Lever Solder terminals D2VW-5L1-1 D2VW-01L1-1g
Molded lead wires D2VW-5L1-1M D2VW-01L1-1M
Long hinge lever Solder terminals D2VW-5L1B-1 D2VW-01L1B-1g g
Molded lead wires D2VW-5L1B-1M D2VW-01L1B-1M
Simulated roller lever Solder terminals D2VW-5L3-1 D2VW-01L3-1
Molded lead wires D2VW-5L3-1M D2VW-01L3-1M
Short hinge roller lever Solder terminals D2VW-5L2A-1 D2VW-01L2A-1g
Molded lead wires D2VW-5L2A-1M D2VW-01L2A-1M
Hinge roller lever Solder terminals D2VW-5L2-1 D2VW-01L2-1
Molded lead wires D2VW-5L2-1M D2VW-01L2-1M
Note: 1. The standard lengths of the molded lead wires (AV0.75f) of models incorporating them are 30 cm.
2. Consult your OMRON sales representative for details on SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
3. Add “HS” or “MS” to the end of the model number for the UL/CSA-approved version (e.g., D2VW-01-1 → D2VW-01-1HS).
Consult your OMRON sales representative for details.
D2VW D2VW
215
Specifications
 Ratings
Item Resisteve load
Model Rated voltage
D2VW-5 250 VAC 5 A
125 VAC 5 A
30 VDC 5 A
D2VW-01 125 VAC 0.1 A
30 VDC 0.1 A
Note: The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
 Switching Capacity per Load (Reference Values)
Non-inductive load Inductive load
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load
Model Voltage NC NO NC NO NC NO
D2VW-5 125 VAC 5 A 0.5 A 4 A
250 VAC 5 A 0.5 A 4 A
30 VDC 5 A 3 A 4 A
125 VDC 0.4 A 0.1 A 0.4 A
Note: 1. The above current ratings are the values of the steady-state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.7 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).